Vale suppliers to this domestic market.

After considering the market transactions during the last 12 months, the higher grade ore that will be
delivered from Jambreiro and the more recent fluctuations in the global iron ore spot price, the Company
used a conservative pricing assumption of US$73 per tonne for the period of the initial Project mine life.
The Company believes this pricing assumption will facilitate early market penetration for Jambreiro
products and can be improved soon after commencing production via delivery of high quality and
consistent ore supply to the domestic market in Brazil.  This potential upside has not yet been built into the
current PFS financial assumptions.

Sensitivity Analysis

Sensitivity analysis indicates that the Project is most sensitive to iron ore prices followed by exchange
rates, discount rates, operating expenditure and capital expenditure. The degree of sensitivity is
represented in the Tornado chart (See Chart 1) and the values used for each variable under each case and
the impact on post-tax NPV is summarised in Table 8 below.

Table 8 – Values used for Sensitivity Analysis of 2 Mtpa Concentrate Production Scenario

2 Mtpa Case Post Tax – NPV (A$M)

Variable -20% -10% Base +10% +20% -20% -10% Base +10% +20%

Price (Mine Gate) USD/dmt 58 66 73 80 88 185.6  237.1  288.7  340.2  391.7

Capital Expenditure ($M) 158 145 132 118 105 270.1  279.4  288.7  297.9  307.2

Operating Cash Costs ($M/dmt) 23.8 21.8 19.9 17.9 15.9 261.0  274.8  288.7  302.5  316.4

Foreign Exchange Rate R$/AUD 1.98 1.82 1.65 1.49 1.32 241.3  262.8  288.7  320.3  359.8

Discount Rate % 10 9 8 7 6 252.9  270.1  288.7  308.6  330.0

AUSTRALIAN SECURITIES EXCHANGE ANNOUNCEMENT
& MEDIA RELEASE

P
ag

e
9

Chart 1 – NPV Sensitivity Analysis

Project and Mine Life Upside beyond Friable Jambreiro Project

The JORC Mineral Resource base at Jambreiro currently stands at 116.5Mt grading 26.8% Fe and remains
open at depth. The Friable component of the resource is 67.0 Mt grading 27.3% Fe with a further 49.5Mt
grading 26.1% Fe forming the Compact component.

Pit optimisation work using the same technical and economical parameters as the Ore Reserve study, with
adjustment for the compact ore, indicates that the following JORC Resource lies within a larger conceptual